

09/24/2013



103662016

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKO ORET				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: MX USA, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Bank Citizenship (see guidelines) Switzerland Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 31, 2013 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 101 Rock Rd. City: Horsham State: PA Country: USA Zip: 19044 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA-DE Other Citizenship	-		
Security Agreement Change of Name Release of First Lien recorded at Other_reel/frame 4767/0729 to MX USA, Inc. 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No. (s).	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	. •		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	٠.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6/b)(6) & 3.41) YEN 02000002 27888	(A)		
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be dranged to deposit account Enclosed 03 FC:8521 84 FC:8522	49.00 0 49.00 0		
City: New York Zip: 10005	8. Payment Information:	%		
Phone Number: _(212) 701-3365 Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number Hojustment date: 09/24/2013 KNGU Authorized Use ANAMA 2013 INTETAS 00004395 2968	YEN1 874 -40.00 0		
9. Signature: Carrera Elaine Carrera Name of Regreen Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	-40.00 U -100.00 O		
Name of Person Signing	-			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

$\underline{Trademarks}$

I. Trademark Registrations

Owner	Mark	Trademark Number	Date of Registration
	*		
MX USA, Inc.	"TRIDENTUSA HEALTH SERVICES"	3,971,125	05/31/2011
MX USA, Inc.	"TRIDENTUSA HEALTH SERVICES" and Design:	3,962,379	05/17/2011
	TridentUSA HEALTH SERVICES		
MX USA, Inc.	"MOBILEXUSA"	4,118,196	03/27/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0567

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of July 31, 2013 is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated April 30, 2012 made by MX USA, Inc. and the subsidiary guarantors party thereto (the "Grantors") in favor of the Agent, a security interest ("Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as herein defined);

WHEREAS, a Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 30, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4767/0745; Real/Frame 4767/0729; and Real/Frame 4767/0737; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those items listed on Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Definitions. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation those items listed on Schedule I hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title and interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. The Agent hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Grantors all right, title and interest that the Agent has in or to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. Further Assurances. The Agent hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the Grantors, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0568

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRACH

as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

KEVIN BUDDHDEW AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

By:

Name:

ALEX VERDONE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Title:

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005119 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 08/09/2013